
Day Date Occasion Description Service Location Time

Sat. 01-Mar  Martyrdom of St. Maruta EN/AR Liturgy  Main Church 9:00 AM - 11:30 AM

Sun. 02-Mar  1st Sunday of the Holy Lent (Treasures  Sunday) EN/AR Liturgy St. Paul Chapel 7:00 AM - 9:45 AM

English Liturgy Main Church 9:00 AM - 11:45 AM

Tue. 04-Mar Martyrdom of Archiuppus, Philemon and Lycia  EN/AR Liturgy St. Paul Chapel 1:00 PM - 4:00 PM

Wed. 05-Mar  Departure of Hosea the Prophet EN/AR Liturgy St. Paul Chapel 5:00 AM - 7:30 AM

EN/AR Liturgy Main Church 4:00 PM - 7:00 PM

Thu. 06-Mar Departure of St. Eustathius of Antioch Arabic Liturgy St. Paul Chapel 9:00 AM - 12:00 PM

Fri. 07-Mar  Departure of St Theodore the Roman EN/AR Liturgy St. Paul Chapel 9:00 AM - 12:00 PM

Sat. 08-Mar  Martyrdom of St. Polycarp of Smyrna EN/AR Liturgy  Main Church 9:00 AM - 11:30 AM

Vespers and Veneration prayers for the Departure of Pope Kyrillos VI Vespers Prayers  Main Church 5:30 PM - 6:15 PM

Sun. 09-Mar
 2nd Sunday of the Holy Lent (Temptation Sunday) Departure of Pope 

Kyrillos VI
EN/AR Liturgy St. Paul Chapel 7:00 AM - 9:45 AM

English Liturgy Main Church 9:00 AM - 11:45 AM

Tue. 11-Mar Departure of St. Makraway EN/AR Liturgy Main Church 1:00 PM - 4:00 PM

Wed. 12-Mar Departure of St. Cosmos, the 58th Pope of Alexandria EN/AR Liturgy St. Paul Chapel 5:00 AM - 7:30 AM

EN/AR Liturgy Main Church 4:00 PM - 7:00 PM

Thu. 13-Mar Martyrdom of St. Hanulius, the Prince Arabic Liturgy Main Church 9:00 AM - 12:00 PM

Fri. 14-Mar Martyrdom of St. Euduxia EN/AR Liturgy Main Church 9:00 AM - 12:00 PM

Sat. 15-Mar Martyrdom of St. Discourse EN/AR Liturgy  Main Church 9:00 AM - 11:30 AM

Sun. 16-Mar  3rd Sunday of the Holy Lent (Prodigal Son )     EN/AR Liturgy St. Paul Chapel 7:00 AM - 9:45 AM

English Liturgy Main Church 9:00 AM - 11:45 AM

Tue. 18-Mar  Martyrdom of St. Konan EN/AR Liturgy St. Paul Chapel 1:00 PM - 4:00 PM

Vespers of the Holy Cross Vespers Prayer Main Church 7:00 PM - 8:00 PM

Wed. 19-Mar Feast of the Holy Cross EN/AR Liturgy St. Paul Chapel 5:00 AM - 7:30 AM

Thu. 20-Mar Martyrdom of St. Basil of Armoun Arabic Liturgy St. Paul Chapel 9:00 AM - 12:00 PM

Fri. 21-Mar  Commemoration of Archangel Michael EN/AR Liturgy St. Paul Chapel 9:00 AM - 12:00 PM

Sat. 22-Mar Martyrdom of the 40 Saints of Sabaste  EN/AR Liturgy  Main Church  9:00 AM - 11:30 AM

Sun. 23-Mar  4th Sunday of the Holy Lent (The Samaritan Woman) EN/AR Liturgy St. Paul Chapel 7:00 AM - 9:45 AM

English Liturgy Main Church 9:00 AM - 11:45 AM

Tue. 25-Mar Departure of St. Khael, the 46th Pope of Alexandria  EN/AR Liturgy  St. Paul Chapel 1:00 PM - 4:00 PM

Wed. 26-Mar Martyrdom of St. Sidhom Bishay  EN/AR Liturgy  St. Paul Chapel  5:00 AM - 07:30 AM

 EN/AR Liturgy Main Church 4:00 PM - 7:00 PM

Thu. 27-Mar Martyrdom of St. Isidore Arabic Liturgy St. Paul Chapel 9:00 AM - 12:00 PM

Fri. 28-Mar  Martyrdom of St. Aristobulus, one of the 70 Apostles EN/AR Liturgy St. Paul Chapel 9:00 AM - 12:00 PM

Sat. 29-Mar  Departure of Pope Khail, the 56th Pope of Alexandria  EN/AR Liturgy  Main Church  9:00 AM - 11:30 AM

Sun. 30-Mar  5th  Sunday of the Holy Lent ( The Paralytic Man ) EN/AR Liturgy St. Paul Chapel 7:00 AM - 9:45 AM

English Liturgy Main Church 9:00 AM - 11:45 AM
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Day Date Service Location Time

Sun. Mar. 2, 9, 16, 23, 30 First Sunday School Classes for Children (up to Gr.8) Church 10:30 AM - 11:30 AM

Mar. 2, 9, 16, 23, 30 Second Sunday School Classes for Children (up to Gr.8) Church 12:30 PM - 1:30 PM

Mar. 2, 9, 16, 23, 30 Servants Prep Classes for Youth (Gr. 9-12) Church/ Lounge 12:30 PM - 1:30 PM

Mon. Mar. 3, 10, 17, 24, 31 FLOW Meeting for Young Adults Chapel/Gym 8:00 PM - 10:30 PM

Tue. Mar. 4, 11, 18, 25 English Midnight Praises (Tasbeha) Chapel 7:00 PM - 8:30 PM

Mar. 4, 11, 18, 25 English Bible Study for Youth Lounge/ Zoom 8:30 PM - 9:30 PM

Mar. 4 Mom's Meeting of Children up to 10 years Lounge 8:30 PM - 10:00 PM

Thu. Mar. 6, 13, 20, 27 Arabic Bible Study for Adults chapel 7:00 PM - 8:30 PM

Mar. 6, 13, 20, 27 The Vine Meeting for young grads Lounge 8:00 pm - 10:30 pm

Fri. Mar. 7, 14, 21, 28 High School Coptic & Hymns Classes Lounge 6:30 PM - 7:30 PM

Mar. 7, 14, 21, 28 Fellowship Meeting for Youth (Gr.9-12) Chapel, Classes, Gym 7:30 PM - 10:00 PM

Mar. 7, 14, 21, 28 Fellowship Meeting for Uni./Col. Youth Lounge/ Gym 8:30 PM - 10:30 PM

Sat. Mar. 8, 22 Scouts Meeting for Children (Gr.3-8) Gym 3:30 PM - 4:30 PM

Mar. 1, 15 Ni Angelus Children Choir (Sk-Gr.6) Sunday School Classes 3:30 PM - 4:30 PM

Mar. 1, 8, 15, 22, 29 Bible Study for Children (Gr.2-8) Sunday School Classes 4:30 PM - 5:30 PM

Mar. 1, 8, 15, 22, 29 Vespers Praises (Tasbeha) Church 5:00 PM - 5:30 PM

Mar. 1, 8, 15, 22, 29 Vespers Raising of Incense Church 5:30 PM - 6:00 PM

Mar. 1, 8, 15, 22, 29 Coptic Hymns classes for (JK -  Gr. 8) Sunday School Classes 6:00 PM - 7:00 PM

Mar. 1, 8, 15, 22, 29 Coptic Hymns Meeting for Adults Church 6:00 PM - 7:00 PM

Mar. 1, 8, 15, 22, 29 CIOH Family Meeting Lounge 6:30 PM - 8:30 PM

Mar. 1 Young Families Meeting Chapel 7:00 PM - 8:00 PM

Mar. 1, 8, 15, 22, 29 Click for Children SK to Grade 8 Gym/Sunday School Classes 7:00 PM - 8:15 PM

Mar. 1, 8, 15, 22, 29 Midnight Praises (Tasbeha) (Coptic / Arabic / English) Church 7:00 PM - 9:30 PM

Msr. 1, 8, 15, 22, 29 ClOH Family Activities Lounge 8:30 PM - 10:00 PM

Regular Weekly Services For The Month of March 2025


